

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.12234 of 2021

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	26.08.2021	<i>(Taken up through video conferencing)</i> Heard Mr. S. Suribabu, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Suresh Kumar Routhu, learned senior standing counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 and 2, and Mr. N. Harinath, learned Assistant Solicitor General appearing for respondent No.3, pray for four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit(s). Prayer is allowed. List this case after four weeks. ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI, CJ NINALA JAYASURYA, J Nn	