

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P. Nos. 12234 & 15239 of 2021

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.12.2021	<i>(Through physical mode)</i> Mr. S.V.S. Siva Ram, learned counsel representing Mr. S.V.S. Prasada Rao – learned senior standing counsel for Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs, appearing for respondent No.2 in W.P. No.15239 of 2021 prayed for and is allowed four weeks’ time to file counter-affidavit. Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. S.V.S. Prasada Rao in the place of Mr. B.V.S. Chalapati Rao, learned senior standing counsel for Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs. Post both these matters after four weeks by de-linking from W.P. No.27215 of 2021. PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, CJ M. SATYANARAYANA MURTHY, J GM	