

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.12234 and 15239 of 2021****PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	12.10.2022	<i>(Through Physical Mode)</i> On the request made by Mr. G. Narendra Chetty, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.No.15239 of 2021, post these cases after four weeks. Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. B.V.S. Chalapathi Rao, learned senior standing counsel for CBIC, in place of Mr. Suresh Kumar Routhu, learned counsel, in the cause-list. PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, CJ D.V.S.S. SOMAYAJULU, J IBL	