

**WRIT PETITION NO: 12234 of 2021**

M/s.H.R. Constructions,

...Petitioner

Vs.

Superintendent Of Central Tax and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. S. Suri Babu

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. K. Manikanteswara Rao
representing Mr. B V S Chalapati Rao**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 26th February 2026****P C :**

Delete from the caption 'For Dismissal'.

List for consideration on 23.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

akn