

**WRIT PETITION NO: 12234 of 2021**

M/s. H. R. Constructions

...Petitioner

Vs.

Superintendent of Central Tax and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri S. Suri Babu

Advocate for Respondents : Sri Manikanteswara Rao Kota
representing Sri B. V. S. Chalapati
Rao.**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 23rd April 2026****P C :**

List for consideration on 16.07.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

AMD